

GAHC010254352018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7929/2018

1:ABDUL MANNAF AND ANR.
S/O LATE MAHMUD MUNCHI
VILL- RAIKATA ISLAMPUR, P.S. HOJAI
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM, IN - 782428

2: MUSSTT. SAIFUL NESSA
W/O MAHMUD MUNCHI (NOT MUDARISH ALI)
VILL- RAIKATA ISLAMPUR
P.S. HOJAI
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782428

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DLEHI, PIN - 110001.

2:ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELHI
PIN - 110001.

3:COORDINATOR
NRC
ASSAM
GUWAHATI -5.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HOME AND POLITICAL (B) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
- 781006.

5:THE FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL
HOJAI (SANKARDEV NAGAR)
DIST. HOJAI- 782435.

6:THE SUPERINTENENT OF POLICE (BORDER)
HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782435.

7:THE DEPTY COMMISSIONER
HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782435.

8:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
HOJAI POLICE STATION

DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM- 78242

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M D MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

:: BEFORE ::

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

O R D E R

10.12.2018

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

Heard Ms. M.D. Medhi, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as Ms. G. Sarmah, learned counsel for respondent no.1; Ms. N. Upadhyay, learned counsel for respondent no.2; Mr. A. Kalita, learned counsel for respondent nos.4, 5, 6, 7 and 8; and Ms. U. Das, learned counsel for respondent no.3.

List for Motion again on 06.02.2019, as we propose to examine the records before issuing Notice in the case.

Office to requisition the case records in respect of Misc. Case No.49/2015 arising out of case No.FT/H/657/2007 and FT/H/148/2008 from the office of the Foreigners' Tribunal, Hojai, Sankardev Nagar.

This order be brought to the notice of the Registrar (Judicial).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant