

GAHC010254352018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7929/2018

ABDUL MANNAF AND ANR.
S/O LATE MAHMUD MUNCHI
VILL- RAIKATA ISLAMPUR, P.S. HOJAI
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM, IN - 782428

2: MUSSTT. SAIFUL NESSA
W/O MAHMUD MUNCHI (NOT MUDARISH ALI)
VILL- RAIKATA ISLAMPUR
P.S. HOJAI
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782428

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DLEHI, PIN - 110001.

2:ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI
PIN - 110001.

3:COORDINATOR

NRC
ASSAM
GUWAHATI -5.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HOME AND POLITICAL (B) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
- 781006.

5:THE FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL

HOJAI (SANKARDEV NAGAR)
DIST. HOJAI- 782435.

6:THE SUPERINTENENT OF POLICE (BORDER)

HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782435.

7:THE DEPTY COMMISSIONER

HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN - 782435.

8:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

HOJAI POLICE STATION

DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM- 78242

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M D MEDHI,

Advocate for the Responent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, F.T,MR J PAYENG,SC, NRC,MS. A VERMA,SC,
ECI,MR. D BARUAH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS
ORDER

19.11.2025

(S.K. Medhi, J)

On a request made on behalf of the petitioners, matter is adjourned to be listed after one week.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant